(338) (280) 600 (18)
Investment properties - - 635 635
Prepaid land lease

payments
338

- - 338
Intangible assets - 280 - 280
Investments - - (1,436) (1,436)

Retained profits - - (201) (201)

(ii) Effects on income statement for the year ended 30 September 2007

 Increase/ (Decrease)
 FRS 117

Note3(b)
(iii)

FRS 138
Note3(b)

(iv)

FRS 140
Note3(b)

(v) Total
Description of change RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Depreciation of

property, plant

and equipment  (4) (54) - (58)
Amortisation of:
- Prepaid land lease

payments 4 - - 4
- Intangible assets - 54 - 54

Company No: 12557 W

 - 39   -

3. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND EFFECTS ARISING FROM
ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED FRSs (Cont’d)

(e) Restatement of comparatives

 The following comparative amounts for 30 September 2006 have been restated

as a result of adopting the new and revised FRSs:

(i)  Balance Sheet

  Increase/ (Decrease)

Previously
   stated

FRS 117
Note3(b)

(iii)

FRS 138
Note3(b)

(iv)

FRS 140
Note3(b)

(v) Restated

Description of

change RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Property, plant
   and equipment 13,468 (342) (292) - 12,834
Investment
   properties -

- - 1,436 1,436

Prepaid land
   lease payments - 342 - - 342
Intangible assets - - 292 - 292
Investments 502,692 - - (1,436) 501,256

(ii)  General Insurance Revenue Account

  Increase/ (Decrease)

Previously
   stated

FRS 117
Note3(b)

(iii)

FRS 138
Note3(b)

(iv)

FRS 140
Note3(b)

(v) Restated

Description of

change RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Depreciation 1,363 (4) (57) - 1,302
Amortisation - 4   57 - 61

(iii) Cash Flow Statement

  Increase/ (Decrease)

Previously
stated

FRS 117
Note3(b)(iii)

FRS 138
Note3(b)(iv) Restated

Description of

change RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Depreciation 1,363 (4) (57) 1,302
Amortisation - 4 57 61

Company No: 12557 W

 - 40   -

4. CHANGES IN  ESTIMATES

FRS 116 requires that the residual value and useful life of an item of property, plant
and equipment be reviewed at least at the end of each financial year to determine if
expectations differ from previous estimates. The Company revised the residual values
of certain property, plant and equipment in the current financial year end. The
revisions were accounted for prospectively as a change in accounting estimates and as
a result, the depreciation charges for the Company for the current financial year have